
Lehman (0-2) -vs- Yeshiva (0-0)
3/8/2026 at Lyndhurst, NJ

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kiara Garcia (1-2)
Loss: Talia Finn (0-1)
HBP: Kiara Garcia, Talia Finn
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 5   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Lehman 2 4 11 2 7 26 12 2
Yeshiva 0 1 3 3 5 12 4 5

Lehman 26

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Miley Estrella 2b 2 4 1 0 3 1 0
Catalina Hernandez cf 4 3 2 0 1 1 0
Patty Sanchez 3b 3 3 2 3 2 0 0
Zenaya Ortiz lf 4 3 2 5 1 0 0
Lanaiyah Henriquez c 2 2 1 3 3 0 0
Sky Rodriguez 1b 1 3 0 0 3 0 0
Leilani Tejada rf 2 3 1 1 3 1 2
Nicolle Swierczek ss 2 3 2 2 3 0 0
Kiara Garcia p 0 1 0 1 3 0 0
    Glenys Gonzalez ph 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 22 26 12 16 22 3 2

2B: Zenaya Ortiz (1); Leilani Tejada (1)
HR: Patty Sanchez (1)
SB: Miley Estrella (3); Patty Sanchez (2); Zenaya Ortiz (1); Lanaiyah
Henriquez (1); Nicolle Swierczek (2)
CS: Catalina Hernandez (1); Lanaiyah Henriquez (1); Kiara Garcia
(1)
HBP: Sky Rodriguez (1)
E: Catalina Hernandez (1); Kiara Garcia (1)

Yeshiva 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aliza Feldman lf 5 0 3 4 0 2 0
Galit Roth c 3 0 0 0 1 1 7
Simone Amkraut ss 2 2 0 0 3 2 2
Maya Dennen cf 2 2 0 0 2 2 0
Tali Schimmel 2b 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
Zahava Moskowitz 1b 3 3 1 1 1 1 3
Tali Finkelstein rf/p 2 1 0 1 2 1 0
Eliana Kieffer 3b 2 1 0 1 2 2 0
Shira Pfeiffer dp 1 1 0 1 3 1 0
Talia Finn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elle Ohayon rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 12 4 8 16 12 12

SB: Aliza Feldman (2); Tali Finkelstein (1); Eliana Kieffer (1)
HBP: Galit Roth (1); Tali Schimmel (1)
E: Galit Roth (3); Simone Amkraut (1); Eliana Kieffer (1)

Lehman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kiara Garcia (W, 1-2) 5.0 4 12 7 16 12 9 0 2 0 21 39 2 1 170
Totals 4 12 7 16 12 9 0 2 0 21 39 2 1 170

Yeshiva IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Talia Finn (L, 0-1) 3.0 2 17 12 19 2 9 0 1 0 7 27 1 1 165
Tali Finkelstein 2.0 10 9 8 3 1 2 0 0 0 15 18 1 2 –
Totals 12 26 20 22 3 11 0 1 0 22 45 2 3 165



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lehman - Top of 1st LEH YES
Miley Estrella walked (3-2 BBSBSB). 0 0
Miley Estrella stole second. 0 0
Miley Estrella advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Catalina Hernandez walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Catalina Hernandez out at second p to ss, caught stealing; Miley Estrella scored on the throw. 1 0
Patty Sanchez walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Patty Sanchez stole second. 1 0
Patty Sanchez stole third. 1 0
Zenaya Ortiz grounded out to ss, RBI (2-1 KBB); Patty Sanchez scored. 2 0
Lanaiyah Henriquez walked (3-1 BBSBB). 2 0
Lanaiyah Henriquez stole second. 2 0
Sky Rodriguez walked (3-1 BKBBB); Lanaiyah Henriquez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Lanaiyah Henriquez out at home c to p, caught stealing. 2 0

Yeshiva - Bottom of 1st LEH YES
Aliza Feldman struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 2 0
Galit Roth hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 2 0
Simone Amkraut walked (3-1 BBSBB); Galit Roth advanced to second. 2 0
Maya Dennen struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 2 0
Tali Schimmel hit by pitch (1-0 H); Simone Amkraut advanced to second; Galit Roth advanced to third. 2 0
Zahava Moskowitz struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 0

Lehman - Top of 2nd LEH YES
Leilani Tejada walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Leilani Tejada advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Nicolle Swierczek walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Nicolle Swierczek advanced to second on a wild pitch; Leilani Tejada advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Kiara Garcia walked (3-0 BBBB); Nicolle Swierczek advanced to third on a wild pitch, scored on the throw;
Leilani Tejada scored on a wild pitch. 4 0
Kiara Garcia out at second p to 2b, caught stealing. 4 0
Miley Estrella walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Miley Estrella stole second. 4 0
Catalina Hernandez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KSBS); Miley Estrella advanced to third. 4 0
Patty Sanchez homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Miley Estrella scored. 6 0
Zenaya Ortiz popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 6 0

Yeshiva - Bottom of 2nd LEH YES
Tali Finkelstein struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 6 0
Eliana Kieffer struck out looking (3-2 SSBBBK). 6 0
Shira Pfeiffer walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 0
Shira Pfeiffer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 0
Aliza Feldman singled to center field, RBI (0-2 SF); Shira Pfeiffer scored. 6 1
Aliza Feldman stole second. 6 1
Galit Roth fouled out to 3b (3-1 FBBB). 6 1

Lehman - Top of 3rd LEH YES
Lanaiyah Henriquez walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 1
Lanaiyah Henriquez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 1
Sky Rodriguez walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 1
Leilani Tejada walked (3-0 BBBB); Sky Rodriguez advanced to second on a wild pitch; Lanaiyah Henriquez
advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 1
Nicolle Swierczek walked, RBI (3-2 BBBSFB); Leilani Tejada advanced to second; Sky Rodriguez advanced
to third; Lanaiyah Henriquez scored. 7 1



Kiara Garcia walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); Nicolle Swierczek advanced to second; Leilani Tejada advanced to
third; Sky Rodriguez scored. 8 1
Kiara Garcia advanced to second; Nicolle Swierczek scored, unearned; Leilani Tejada scored on an error by
c, unearned. 10 1
Miley Estrella struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c (2-2 BSBSS); Kiara Garcia advanced to
third. 10 1
Miley Estrella stole second. 10 1
Catalina Hernandez reached first on an error by c, advanced to second on the throw (2-0 BB); Miley Estrella
advanced to third; Kiara Garcia scored, unearned. 11 1
Patty Sanchez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 11 1
Zenaya Ortiz doubled to left field, 3 RBI (2-2 KBBF); Patty Sanchez scored; Catalina Hernandez scored,
unearned; Miley Estrella scored. 14 1
Zenaya Ortiz stole third. 14 1
Lanaiyah Henriquez walked (3-0 BBBB). 14 1
Sky Rodriguez hit by pitch (1-0 H); Lanaiyah Henriquez advanced to second. 14 1
Sky Rodriguez advanced to second on a wild pitch; Lanaiyah Henriquez advanced to third on a wild pitch;
Zenaya Ortiz scored on a wild pitch. 15 1
Leilani Tejada walked (3-0 BBBB). 15 1
Leilani Tejada advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sky Rodriguez advanced to third on a wild pitch;
Lanaiyah Henriquez scored on a wild pitch. 16 1
Nicolle Swierczek walked (3-0 BBB). 16 1
Leilani Tejada out at second 2b unassisted, runner left early. 16 1
Nicolle Swierczek out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 16 1
Sky Rodriguez scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 17 1
Kiara Garcia walked (0-0). 17 1
Kiara Garcia out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 17 1

Runs: 10   Hits: 1   Errors: 4   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Yeshiva - Bottom of 3rd LEH YES
Simone Amkraut struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBK). 17 1
Maya Dennen walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 17 1
Maya Dennen advanced to second on a wild pitch. 17 1
Tali Schimmel walked (3-0 BBBB). 17 1
Zahava Moskowitz walked (3-1 BBSBB); Tali Schimmel advanced to second; Maya Dennen advanced to
third. 17 1
Tali Finkelstein walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Zahava Moskowitz advanced to second; Tali Schimmel advanced
to third; Maya Dennen scored. 17 2
Eliana Kieffer struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 17 2
Tali Finkelstein advanced to second on a wild pitch; Zahava Moskowitz advanced to third on a wild pitch;
Tali Schimmel scored on a wild pitch. 17 3
Shira Pfeiffer walked (3-1 BKBBB). 17 3
Aliza Feldman singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Shira Pfeiffer advanced to second; Tali Finkelstein
advanced to third; Zahava Moskowitz scored. 17 4
Galit Roth struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 17 4

Lehman - Top of 4th LEH YES
Elle Ohayon to rf for Talia Finn. 17 4
Tali Finkelstein to p. 17 4
Miley Estrella walked (3-1 BBKBB). 17 4
Catalina Hernandez singled to right field (0-1 F); Miley Estrella advanced to second. 17 4
Patty Sanchez popped up to 2b (2-1 BFB). 17 4
Zenaya Ortiz singled to left field (1-0 B); Catalina Hernandez advanced to second; Miley Estrella out at third
lf to 3b. 17 4
Zenaya Ortiz advanced to second on a wild pitch; Catalina Hernandez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 17 4
Lanaiyah Henriquez singled to center field, 2 RBI (3-2 BSBBK); Zenaya Ortiz scored; Catalina Hernandez
scored. 19 4
Sky Rodriguez walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Lanaiyah Henriquez advanced to second. 19 4
Sky Rodriguez advanced to second on a wild pitch; Lanaiyah Henriquez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 19 4
Leilani Tejada struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 19 4

Yeshiva - Bottom of 4th LEH YES
Simone Amkraut walked (3-0 BBBB). 19 4
Simone Amkraut advanced to second on a wild pitch. 19 4
Maya Dennen struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 19 4



Tali Schimmel walked (3-2 BKBSBFB); Simone Amkraut advanced to third on a wild pitch. 19 4
Zahava Moskowitz reached first on an error by cf (2-0 BB); Tali Schimmel advanced to second; Simone
Amkraut scored, unearned. 19 5
Tali Finkelstein walked (3-1 BBBFB); Zahava Moskowitz advanced to second; Tali Schimmel advanced to
third. 19 5
Eliana Kieffer walked, RBI (3-2 BBKFBB); Tali Finkelstein advanced to second; Zahava Moskowitz advanced
to third; Tali Schimmel scored. 19 6
Shira Pfeiffer walked, RBI (3-2 KSBBBB); Eliana Kieffer advanced to second; Tali Finkelstein advanced to
third; Zahava Moskowitz scored, unearned. 19 7
Aliza Feldman struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFFS). 19 7
Galit Roth reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Shira Pfeiffer advanced to second; Eliana Kieffer out at third
3b unassisted. 19 7

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lehman - Top of 5th LEH YES
Nicolle Swierczek singled to third base (0-1 S). 19 7
Glenys Gonzalez pinch hit for Kiara Garcia. 19 7
Nicolle Swierczek stole second. 19 7
Nicolle Swierczek stole third. 19 7
Glenys Gonzalez singled to shortstop, RBI (2-2 BBSS); Nicolle Swierczek scored. 20 7
Miley Estrella singled to second base (1-0 B); Glenys Gonzalez advanced to second. 20 7
Catalina Hernandez singled to pitcher (1-0 B); Miley Estrella advanced to second; Glenys Gonzalez advanced
to third. 20 7
Patty Sanchez singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Catalina Hernandez advanced to second; Miley Estrella
advanced to third; Glenys Gonzalez scored. 21 7
Zenaya Ortiz walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Patty Sanchez advanced to second; Catalina Hernandez advanced to
third; Miley Estrella scored. 22 7
Lanaiyah Henriquez reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Zenaya Ortiz advanced to second; Patty
Sanchez out at third ss to 3b; Catalina Hernandez scored. 23 7
Sky Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FFF); Lanaiyah Henriquez out at second 2b to ss; Zenaya
Ortiz advanced to third. 23 7
Leilani Tejada doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Sky Rodriguez advanced to third; Zenaya Ortiz scored. 24 7
Nicolle Swierczek singled to shortstop, RBI (1-0 B); Leilani Tejada advanced to third; Sky Rodriguez scored. 25 7
Glenys Gonzalez reached first on an error by ss (2-0 BB); Nicolle Swierczek advanced to second; Leilani
Tejada scored, unearned. 26 7
Nicolle Swierczek out at second 2b unassisted, runner left early. 26 7

Yeshiva - Bottom of 5th LEH YES
Kiara Garcia to p for Glenys Gonzalez. 26 7
Simone Amkraut walked (3-1 FBBBB). 26 7
Simone Amkraut advanced to second on a wild pitch. 26 7
Maya Dennen walked (3-0 BBBB). 26 7
Maya Dennen advanced to second on a wild pitch; Simone Amkraut advanced to third on a wild pitch. 26 7
Tali Schimmel popped up to ss (1-0 B). 26 7
Zahava Moskowitz singled to center field, RBI (1-2 FBK); Maya Dennen advanced to third; Simone Amkraut
scored. 26 8
Zahava Moskowitz advanced to second on a wild pitch; Maya Dennen scored on a wild pitch. 26 9
Tali Finkelstein reached first on an error by p, advanced to second on the throw (3-1 SBBB); Zahava
Moskowitz scored, unearned. 26 10
Eliana Kieffer walked (3-2 SFBBBB). 26 10
Eliana Kieffer stole second; Tali Finkelstein stole third. 26 10
Shira Pfeiffer struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK). 26 10
Aliza Feldman singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Eliana Kieffer scored, unearned; Tali Finkelstein scored,
unearned. 26 12
Aliza Feldman stole second. 26 12
Galit Roth walked (3-1 BKBBB); Aliza Feldman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 26 12
Simone Amkraut struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 26 12


